	Pub. L. 110–181, div. A, title III, §37 3, 2008, 122 Stat. 85.)		875. Miscellaneous Investigation Re-)21)61
CHAPTER 669—MARITIME SAFETY OF FORCES		•	PART III—TRAINING	
	Safety and effectiveness information; hy graphic information. Safety and effectiveness information graphic information		903. United States Air Force Academy 93 905. Aviation Leadership Program 93 907. Schools and Camps 94	801 831 881 111 141
(a) S	AFETY AND EFFECTIVENESS INFORMATION		PART IV—SERVICE, SUPPLY, AND PROCUREMENT	
the sat sels, a	e Secretary of the Navy shall maxime fety and effectiveness of all maritime ircraft, and forces of the armed force	ves-	933. Procurement 95	511 531
` ′	of— marine data collection; numerical weather and ocean predict	tion;		61 691
and (C)	forecasting of hazardous weather n conditions.		941. Issue of Serviceable Material other	321 351
(2) T	The Secretary may extend similar suppers of the North Atlantic Treaty Organ		943. Disposal of Obsolete or Surplus	81
with th	nd to coalition forces, that are opera ne armed forces. HYDROGRAPHIC INFORMATION.—The	ating Sec-	Persons 97 947. Transportation 97	712 741 771
retary	of the Navy shall collect, process, e to the Director of the National		951. Military Claims 98	301 331
_	l-Intelligence Agency hydrographic in n to support preparation of maps, ch		Amendments	
	and geodetic products by that Agency		2003—Pub. L. 108-136, div. A, title V, §576(c)(2), No. 24, 2003, 117 Stat. 1488, added item for chapter 875.	ov.
	Pub. L. 112–81, div. A, title III, §36, 2011, 125 Stat. 1379.)	53(a),	1999—Pub. L. 106–65, div. A, title VII, §721(c)(8), O 5, 1999, 113 Stat. 695, substituted "Disposition" for "quests; Disposition" and "9712" for "9711" in item 1	In-
	Subtitle D—Air Force		chapter 945. 1996—Pub. L. 104–106, div. A, title XV, §1503(b)(6), Fo	eb.
	PART I—ORGANIZATION		1000 1 45. 2. 101 100, 41. 11, 61616 11., 31666(5)(6), 1	
	FAILT I—ORGANIZATION		10, 1996, 110 Stat. 513, inserted comma after "SUPPL in heading for part IV.	Υ"
803.	Definitions. [No present sections.] Department of the Air Force	Sec. 8011	10, 1996, 110 Stat. 513, inserted comma after "SUPPL" in heading for part IV. 1994—Pub. L. 103–337, div. A, title XVI, §1674(a), O 5, 1994, 108 Stat. 3016, struck out items for chapters a "Appointments as Reserve Officers" and 863 "Separation of the statement o	et. 837
801. 803. 805.	Definitions. [No present sections.] Department of the Air Force The Air Staff		10, 1996, 110 Stat. 513, inserted comma after "SUPPL in heading for part IV. 1994—Pub. L. 103–337, div. A, title XVI, §1674(a), O 5, 1994, 108 Stat. 3016, struck out items for chapters 8 "Appointments as Reserve Officers" and 863 "Separtion or Transfer to Retired Reserve". 1993—Pub. L. 103–160, div. A, title VIII, §828(c)(8)(3)	oct. 837 ra-
801. 803. 805.	Definitions. [No present sections.] Department of the Air Force The Air Staff	8011 8031	10, 1996, 110 Stat. 513, inserted comma after "SUPPL' in heading for part IV. 1994—Pub. L. 103–337, div. A, title XVI, §1674(a), O 5, 1994, 108 Stat. 3016, struck out items for chapters 6 "Appointments as Reserve Officers" and 863 "Separtion or Transfer to Retired Reserve". 1993—Pub. L. 103–160, div. A, title VIII, §828(c)(8)(3)(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	oct. 837 ra- B), ded Air
801. 803. 805. 807.	Definitions. [No present sections.] Department of the Air Force The Air Staff The Air Force PART II—PERSONNEL Strength	8011 8031 8061 8201	10, 1996, 110 Stat. 513, inserted comma after "SUPPL" in heading for part IV. 1994—Pub. L. 103–337, div. A, title XVI, §1674(a), O 5, 1994, 108 Stat. 3016, struck out items for chapters 8 "Appointments as Reserve Officers" and 863 "Separtion or Transfer to Retired Reserve". 1993—Pub. L. 103–160, div. A, title VIII, §828(c)(8)(c) title XI, §1178(c), Nov. 30, 1993, 107 Stat. 1715, 1769, add item for chapter 905 and substituted "Civil Reserve A Fleet" for "Industrial Mobilization, Research, and I velopment" and "9511" for "9501" in item for chapter	Oct. 837 ra- (B), ded Air De-
801. 803. 805. 807. 831.	Definitions. [No present sections.] Department of the Air Force The Air Staff The Air Force PART II—PERSONNEL Strength Enlistments	8011 8031 8061	10, 1996, 110 Stat. 513, inserted comma after "SUPPL' in heading for part IV. 1994—Pub. L. 103–337, div. A, title XVI, §1674(a), O 5, 1994, 108 Stat. 3016, struck out items for chapters a "Appointments as Reserve Officers" and 863 "Separtion or Transfer to Retired Reserve". 1993—Pub. L. 103–160, div. A, title VIII, §828(c)(8)(2) title XI, §1178(c), Nov. 30, 1993, 107 Stat. 1715, 1769, additem for chapter 905 and substituted "Civil Reserve A Fleet" for "Industrial Mobilization, Research, and I velopment" and "9511" for "9501" in item for chapter 931. 1987—Pub. L. 100–26, §7(j)(10)(B), Apr. 21, 1987, 21	Oct. 837 ra- (B), ded Air De- ter
801. 803. 805. 807. 831. 833. 835.	Definitions. [No present sections.] Department of the Air Force The Air Staff The Air Force PART II—PERSONNEL Strength Enlistments Appointments in the Regular Air	8011 8031 8061 8201	10, 1996, 110 Stat. 513, inserted comma after "SUPPL in heading for part IV. 1994—Pub. L. 103–337, div. A, title XVI, §1674(a), O 5, 1994, 108 Stat. 3016, struck out items for chapters 3 "Appointments as Reserve Officers" and 863 "Separtion or Transfer to Retired Reserve". 1993—Pub. L. 103–160, div. A, title VIII, §828(c)(8)(itle XI, §1178(c), Nov. 30, 1993, 107 Stat. 1715, 1769, additem for chapter 905 and substituted "Civil Reserve Fleet" for "Industrial Mobilization, Research, and I velopment" and "9511" for "9501" in item for chapter 931. 1987—Pub. L. 100–26, §7(j)(10)(B), Apr. 21, 1987, Stat. 283, substituted "8011" for "8010" in item for chapter 803.	Oct. 837 (ra- (B), ded Air De- ter 101 ap-
801. 803. 805. 807. 831. 833. 835. [837. 839.	Definitions. [No present sections.] Department of the Air Force	8011 8031 8061 8201 8251 8281 8441	10, 1996, 110 Stat. 513, inserted comma after "SUPPL in heading for part IV. 1994—Pub. L. 103–337, div. A, title XVI, §1674(a), O 5, 1994, 108 Stat. 3016, struck out items for chapters 8 "Appointments as Reserve Officers" and 863 "Separtion or Transfer to Retired Reserve". 1993—Pub. L. 103–160, div. A, title VIII, §828(c)(8)(3) title XI, §1178(c), Nov. 30, 1993, 107 Stat. 1715, 1769, add item for chapter 905 and substituted "Civil Reserve Fleet" for "Industrial Mobilization, Research, and I velopment" and "9511" for "9501" in item for chapter 931. 1987—Pub. L. 100–26, §7(j)(10)(B), Apr. 21, 1987, Stat. 283, substituted "8011" for "8010" in item for chapter 803. 1980—Pub. L. 96–513, title V, §§504(1), 514(1), Dec. 1980, 94 Stat. 2915, 2935, substituted "8010" for "8011"	B), ded Air Deter 101 ap-
801. 803. 805. 807. 831. 833. 835. [837. 839. 841.	Definitions. [No present sections.] Department of the Air Force	8011 8031 8061 8201 8251 8281	10, 1996, 110 Stat. 513, inserted comma after "SUPPL in heading for part IV. 1994—Pub. L. 103–337, div. A, title XVI, §1674(a), O 5, 1994, 108 Stat. 3016, struck out items for chapters 6 "Appointments as Reserve Officers" and 863 "Separtion or Transfer to Retired Reserve". 1993—Pub. L. 103–160, div. A, title VIII, §828(c)(8)(c) title XI, §1178(c), Nov. 30, 1993, 107 Stat. 1715, 1769, add item for chapter 905 and substituted "Civil Reserve & Fleet" for "Industrial Mobilization, Research, and I velopment" and "9511" for "9501" in item for chapter 931. 1987—Pub. L. 100–26, §7(j)(10)(B), Apr. 21, 1987, Stat. 283, substituted "8011" for "8010" in item for chapter 803. 1980—Pub. L. 96–513, title V, §\$504(1), 514(1), Dec.	Oct. 837 ra- B), ded Air De- ter 101 ap- 12, in ers
801. 803. 805. 807. 831. 833. 835. [837. 839. 841.	Definitions. [No present sections.] Department of the Air Force	8011 8031 8061 8201 8251 8281 8441 8491	10, 1996, 110 Stat. 513, inserted comma after "SUPPL in heading for part IV. 1994—Pub. L. 103–337, div. A, title XVI, §1674(a), O 5, 1994, 108 Stat. 3016, struck out items for chapters 3 "Appointments as Reserve Officers" and 863 "Separtion or Transfer to Retired Reserve". 1993—Pub. L. 103–160, div. A, title VIII, §828(c)(8)(itle XI, §1178(c), Nov. 30, 1993, 107 Stat. 1715, 1769, additem for chapter 905 and substituted "Civil Reserve Fleet" for "Industrial Mobilization, Research, and I velopment" and "9511" for "9501" in item for chapter 931. 1987—Pub. L. 100–26, §7(j)(10)(B), Apr. 21, 1987, Stat. 283, substituted "8011" for "8010" in item for chapter 803. 1980—Pub. L. 96–513, title V, §§504(1), 514(1), Dec. 1980, 94 Stat. 2915, 2935, substituted "8010" for "8011" item for chapter 803 and struck out items for chapte 859 "Separation from Regular Air Force for St standard Performance of Duty", 860 "Separation from	Det. 837 ra- B), ded Air De- ter 101 ap- 12, in ers ub- om
801. 803. 805. 807. 831. 833. 835. [837. 839. 841. 843.	Definitions. [No present sections.] Department of the Air Force	8011 8031 8061 8201 8251 8281 8441 8491	10, 1996, 110 Stat. 513, inserted comma after "SUPPL' in heading for part IV. 1994—Pub. L. 103–337, div. A, title XVI, §1674(a), O 5, 1994, 108 Stat. 3016, struck out items for chapters and the stat. 3016, struck out items for chapters are stronger to Retired Reserve". 1993—Pub. L. 103–160, div. A, title VIII, §828(c)(8)(c) title XI, §1178(c), Nov. 30, 1993, 107 Stat. 1715, 1769, add item for chapter 905 and substituted "Civil Reserve A Fleet" for "Industrial Mobilization, Research, and I velopment" and "9511" for "9501" in item for chapter 903. 1987—Pub. L. 100–26, §7(j)(10)(B), Apr. 21, 1987, Stat. 283, substituted "8011" for "8010" in item for chapter 803. 1980—Pub. L. 96–513, title V, §\$504(1), 514(1), Dec. 1980, 94 Stat. 2915, 2935, substituted "8010" for "8011" item for chapter 803 and struck out items for chapter \$59\$ "Separation from Regular Air Force for St standard Performance of Duty", 860 "Separation from Regular Air Force for Moral or Professional Dereliction in Interests of National Security", and 865 "Reti.	Det. 837 ra- B), ded Air De- ter 101 ap- 12, in ers ub- om
801. 803. 805. 807. 831. 833. 835. [837. 839. 841. 843.	Definitions. [No present sections.] Department of the Air Force	8011 8031 8061 8201 8251 8281 8441 8491	10, 1996, 110 Stat. 513, inserted comma after "SUPPL in heading for part IV. 1994—Pub. L. 103–337, div. A, title XVI, §1674(a), O 5, 1994, 108 Stat. 3016, struck out items for chapters and "Appointments as Reserve Officers" and 863 "Separtion or Transfer to Retired Reserve". 1993—Pub. L. 103–160, div. A, title VIII, §828(c)(8)(c) title XI, §1178(c), Nov. 30, 1993, 107 Stat. 1715, 1769, additem for chapter 905 and substituted "Civil Reserve Fleet" for "Industrial Mobilization, Research, and I velopment" and "9511" for "9501" in item for chapter 931. 1987—Pub. L. 100–26, §7(j)(10)(B), Apr. 21, 1987, Stat. 283, substituted "8011" for "8010" in item for chapter 803. 1980—Pub. L. 96–513, title V, §§504(1), 514(1), Dec. 1980, 94 Stat. 2915, 2935, substituted "8010" for "8011" item for chapter 803 and struck out items for chapter 859 "Separation from Regular Air Force for Sustandard Performance of Duty", 860 "Separation from Regular Air Force for Moral or Professional Dereliction in Interests of National Security", and 865 "Retiment for Age". 1968—Pub. L. 90–377, §5, July 5, 1968, 82 Stat. 2	Oct. 837 ra- R), ded Air De- ter 101 ap- 12, in ers ub- om ion ire-
801. 803. 805. 807. 831. 833. 835. [837. 839. 841. 843. 845. [847. 849.	Definitions. [No present sections.] Department of the Air Force	8011 8031 8061 8201 8251 8281 8441 8491 8531 8571	10, 1996, 110 Stat. 513, inserted comma after "SUPPL' in heading for part IV. 1994—Pub. L. 103–337, div. A, title XVI, §1674(a), O 5, 1994, 108 Stat. 3016, struck out items for chapters and the state of the state	Oct. 837 ra- R), ded Air De- ter 101 ap- 12, in ers ub- om ion ire-
801. 803. 805. 807. 831. 833. 835. [837. 839. 841. 843. 845. [847. 849.	Definitions. [No present sections.] Department of the Air Force	8011 8031 8061 8201 8251 8281 8441 8491 8531 8571 8631	10, 1996, 110 Stat. 513, inserted comma after "SUPPL' in heading for part IV. 1994—Pub. L. 103–337, div. A, title XVI, §1674(a), O 5, 1994, 108 Stat. 3016, struck out items for chapters and the stat. 3016, struck out items for chapters are stronger to Retired Reserve". 1993—Pub. L. 103–160, div. A, title VIII, §828(c)(8)(c) title XI, §1178(c), Nov. 30, 1993, 107 Stat. 1715, 1769, add item for chapter 905 and substituted "Civil Reserve A Fleet" for "Industrial Mobilization, Research, and I velopment" and "9511" for "9501" in item for chapter 931. 1987—Pub. L. 100–26, §7(j)(10)(B), Apr. 21, 1987, Stat. 283, substituted "8011" for "8010" in item for chapter 803. 1980—Pub. L. 96–513, title V, §\$504(1), 514(1), Dec. 1980, 94 Stat. 2915, 2935, substituted "8010" for "8011" item for chapter 803 and struck out items for chapter 859 "Separation from Regular Air Force for Statandard Performance of Duty", 860 "Separation from Interests of National Security", and 865 "Retiment for Age". 1968—Pub. L. 90–377, §5, July 5, 1968, 82 Stat. 2 struck out item for chapter 851 "United States Discipnary Barracks". Pub. L. 90–235, §8(6), Jan. 2, 1968, 81 Stat. 764, stru	Det. 837 ra- B), ded Air De- ter 101 ap- 12, in ers ub- om ion ire- 288, pli-
801. 803. 805. 807. 831. 833. 835. [837. 839. 841. 843. [847. 849. [851. 853. 855. 857.	Definitions. [No present sections.] Department of the Air Force	8011 8031 8061 8201 8251 8281 8441 8491 8531 8571	10, 1996, 110 Stat. 513, inserted comma after "SUPPL in heading for part IV. 1994—Pub. L. 103–337, div. A, title XVI, §1674(a), O 5, 1994, 108 Stat. 3016, struck out items for chapters 3 "Appointments as Reserve Officers" and 863 "Separtion or Transfer to Retired Reserve". 1993—Pub. L. 103–160, div. A, title VIII, §828(c)(8)(2) title XI, §1178(c), Nov. 30, 1993, 107 Stat. 1715, 1769, additem for chapter 905 and substituted "Civil Reserve Fleet" for "Industrial Mobilization, Research, and I velopment" and "9511" for "9501" in item for chapter 903. 1987—Pub. L. 100–26, §7(j)(10)(B), Apr. 21, 1987, Stat. 283, substituted "8011" for "8010" in item for chapter 803. 1980—Pub. L. 96–513, title V, §§504(1), 514(1), Dec. 1980, 94 Stat. 2915, 2935, substituted "8010" for "8011" item for chapter 803 and struck out items for chapte 859 "Separation from Regular Air Force for Standard Performance of Duty", 860 "Separation from Regular Air Force for Moral or Professional Dereliction in Interests of National Security", and 865 "Retiment for Age". 1968—Pub. L. 90–377, §5, July 5, 1968, 82 Stat. 2 struck out item for chapter 851 "United States Discipnary Barracks". Pub. L. 90–235, §8(6), Jan. 2, 1968, 81 Stat. 764, struct out item for chapter 847 "The Uniform".	Det. 837 ra- B), ded Air De- ter 101 ap- 12, in ers ub- om ion re- 288, pli- ack , 78
801. 803. 805. 807. 831. 833. 835. [837. 839. 841. 843. [847. 849. [851. 853. 855. 857. [859.	Definitions. [No present sections.] Department of the Air Force	8011 8031 8061 8201 8251 8281 8441 8491 8531 8571 8631 8681 8721	10, 1996, 110 Stat. 513, inserted comma after "SUPPL in heading for part IV. 1994—Pub. L. 103–337, div. A, title XVI, §1674(a), O 5, 1994, 108 Stat. 3016, struck out items for chapters and the interpretation of the inte	Det. 837 ra- B), ded Air De- ter 101 ap- 12, in ers ub- om ion re- 288, pli- ack , 78
801. 803. 805. 807. 831. 833. 835. [837. 839. 841. 843. 845. [847. 849.	Definitions. [No present sections.] Department of the Air Force	8011 8031 8061 8201 8251 8281 8441 8491 8531 8571 8631 8681 8721	10, 1996, 110 Stat. 513, inserted comma after "SUPPL' in heading for part IV. 1994—Pub. L. 103–337, div. A, title XVI, §1674(a), O 5, 1994, 108 Stat. 3016, struck out items for chapters and the stat. 3016, struck out items for chapters are stronger to Retired Reserve". 1993—Pub. L. 103–160, div. A, title VIII, §828(c)(8)(3)(3)(3)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)(4)	Det. 837 ra- B), ied Air De- ter 101 ap- 12, in ers ub- omion ire- 288, pli- uck , 78 rce cat.
801. 803. 805. 807. 831. 833. 835. [837. 839. 841. 843. 845. [847. 849. [851. 853. 855. 857. [860. 861.	Definitions. [No present sections.] Department of the Air Force	8011 8031 8061 8201 8251 8281 8441 8491 8531 8571 8631 8681 8721 8741	10, 1996, 110 Stat. 513, inserted comma after "SUPPL' in heading for part IV. 1994—Pub. L. 103–337, div. A, title XVI, §1674(a), O 5, 1994, 108 Stat. 3016, struck out items for chapters and tion or Transfer to Retired Reserve". 1993—Pub. L. 103–160, div. A, title VIII, §828(c)(8)(ditle XI, §1178(c), Nov. 30, 1993, 107 Stat. 1715, 1769, additem for chapter 905 and substituted "Civil Reserve A Fleet" for "Industrial Mobilization, Research, and I velopment" and "9511" for "9501" in item for chapter 903. 1987—Pub. L. 100–26, §7(j)(10)(B), Apr. 21, 1987, Stat. 283, substituted "8011" for "8010" in item for chapter 803. 1980—Pub. L. 96–513, title V, §\$504(1), 514(1), Dec. 1980, 94 Stat. 2915, 2935, substituted "8010" for "8011" item for chapter 803 and struck out items for chapter 859 "Separation from Regular Air Force for Statndard Performance of Duty", 860 "Separation from Regular Air Force for Statndard Performance of Duty", 860 "Separation from Regular Air Force for Statndard Performance of Duty", 860 "Separation from Regular Air Force for Statndard Performance of Duty", 860 "Separation from Regular Air Force for Statndard Performance of Duty", 860 "Separation from Regular Air Force for Statnuck out item for chapter 851 "United States Discipnary Barracks". Pub. L. 90–235, §8(6), Jan. 2, 1968, 81 Stat. 764, stru out item for chapter 847 "The Uniform". 1964—Pub. L. 88–647, title III, §301(27), Oct. 13, 1964, Stat. 1073, struck out item for chapter 905 "Air For Reserve Officers' Training Corps". 1960—Pub. L. 86–616, §§7(b), 8(b), July 12, 1960, 74 St. 393, 395, substituted "Substandard Performance Duty" for "Failure to Meet Standards" in item	Det. 837, ra- B), ded Air Deter 101 app- 12, in ers ub- om ion re- 288, pli- uck , 78 rce cat. of
801. 803. 805. 807. 831. 833. 835. [837. 839. 841. 843. 845. [847. 849. [851. 853. 855. 857. [860. 861. [863.	Definitions. [No present sections.] Department of the Air Force	8011 8031 8061 8201 8251 8281 8441 8491 8531 8571 8631 8681 8721 8741	10, 1996, 110 Stat. 513, inserted comma after "SUPPL' in heading for part IV. 1994—Pub. L. 103–337, div. A, title XVI, §1674(a), O 5, 1994, 108 Stat. 3016, struck out items for chapters and the struck of the str	Det. 837 ra- B), ded Air De- ter 101 ap- 12, in ers ub- om ion re- 288, pli- uck , 78 for for